Assign a focal point from the respective faculty (see Annex 4 for contact details) to 

communicate with the Foundation with regards to student attendance and academic 

performance. 

Obligations of the Foundation: 

1. Make a full payment of MVR 21,246.00 (Maldivian Rufiyaa Twenty-One Thousand, 

Two Hundred and Forty-Six) for the sponsorship of fees for 2 students enrolled in the 

Advanced Certificate in Hospitality & Tourism program, in accordance with the 

Payment Schedule in Annex 2; and  

2. Monitor the progress of the course and offer support to ensure the success of the